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Made Anywhere (2) 
September 5 – 7, 2025

Exhibition  3 Floors

 1	 First floor
A 1	 Copy’n’Riot
A 2	 Les Sœurs Siamoises
A 3	 Collectif EthnoGraphic
	 Éditions de l’Éclosoir
A 4	 * Vanna
A 5	 Collectif Suspended spaces
A 6	 Michal-Sophia Tobiass
A 7	 Zita Oberwalder
A 8	 Éditions Peuplier
A 9	 Ema Dée
A 10	 Studio Pezsgő
A 11	 FLEE
A 12	 Naho Matsuda
A 13	 L’accalmie
A 14	 Pôle estampe et photographie 

École des Beaux‑Arts Nantes
A 15	 APA – Arts, Paysage, Architecture

 2	 Second floor
B 1	 Fondation Fiminco 

Mena Guerrero	 Maxime Laguerre 
Margarita Wenzel	 Célia Coëtte

B 2	 MORE Projects
B 3	 Véronique Devoldère & Didier Clain
B 4	 Le Noyau
	 Éditions L
B 5	 [MEM]
B 6	 Juan Manuel Abellán
B 7	 Éditions Paygraphie
B 8	 Priiiiiiinting
B 9	 Atelier Catandre
B 10	 Éditions Anakatabase, 

Martine Rassineux Da Ros
B 11	 Gaëlle Pelachaud
B 12	 ARTDERIEN
B 13	 Alain Snyers
B 14	 Geneviève Laborderie
B 15	 Playgrounds Press by Lillian Davies
B 16	 Irène Boisaubert
	 Stéphanie de Rougé
B 17	 Rafaele Ide
B 18	 dansacagette
B 19	 Corinne Mariotte
B 20	 Annie Bret
B 21	 Florence Margery
B 22	 Éditions Orange Claire
B 23	 Scritch !
B 24	 Anarchive
	 Éditions B2
B 25	 Éditions du respirateur
B 26	 Aline Pérot
B 27	 Frac Picardie
B 28	 Art×93
B 29	 Arne Aullas d’Avignon
B 30	 Salon du Salon × Archive Banana Split
	 Zabo Chabiland
B 31	 Kriwo
B 32	 sun/sun
B 33	 Alberto Artbooks
B 34	 00H99 éditions
B 35	 Widefield
B 36	 École des Arts de la Sorbonne
B 37	 Prix Juvenars & José Maria Gonzalez
B 38	 FERIAL, Salon des arts du livre 

de l’Université Nationale des Arts 
de Buenos Aires

B 39	 Éditions R.L.D.
B 40	 Enseigne des Oudin
B 41	 Villa des Illusions
B 42	 Bartleby & Co.
B 43	 Masala Noir
B 44	 Atelier Téméraire & friends
B 45	 Tamami Iinuma / House of Architecture
B 46	 Ugly Duckling Presse
B 47	 Dorian e Geneste
B 48	 Anarquivar
B 49	 Inés Cardó
B 50	 Tehran Zine
B 51	 Vroum [revue Véhicule]
B 52	 École Supérieure d’Art de Lorraine / 

Post-Text

 3	 Mezzanine
C 1	 groundtable
C 2	 C.C. BOOKS
C 3	 Lily Okamoto
C 4	 Garçons Précieux
C 5	 Ness Books

Exhibitors  A – Z
B 34	 00H99 éditions
B 13	 Alain Snyers
B 33	 Alberto Artbooks
B 26	 Aline Pérot
B 24	 Anarchive
B 48	 Anarquivar
B 20	 Annie Bret
A 15	 APA – Arts, Paysage, Architecture
B 29	 Arne Aullas d’Avignon
B 12	 ARTDERIEN
B 28	 Art×93
B 9	 Atelier Catandre
B 44	 Atelier Téméraire & friends
B 42	 Bartleby & Co.
C 2	 C.C. BOOKS
A 3	 Collectif EthnoGraphic
A 5	 Collectif Suspended spaces
A 1	 Copy’n’Riot
B 19	 Corinne Mariotte
B 18	 dansacagette
B 47	 Dorian e Geneste
B 36	 École des Arts de la Sorbonne
B 52	 École Supérieure d’Art de Lorraine / 

Post-Text
B 10	 Éditions Anakatabase, 

Martine Rassineux Da Ros
B 24	 Éditions B2
A 3	 Éditions de l’Éclosoir
B 25	 Éditions du respirateur
B 4	 Éditions L
B 22	 Éditions Orange Claire
B 7	 Éditions Paygraphie
A 8	 Éditions Peuplier
B 39	 Éditions R.L.D.
A 9	 Ema Dée
B 40	 Enseigne des Oudin
B 38	 FERIAL, Salon des arts du livre 

de l’Université Nationale des Arts 
de Buenos Aires

A 11	 FLEE
B 21	 Florence Margery
B 1	 Fondation Fiminco 

Mena Guerrero	 Maxime Laguerre 
Margarita Wenzel	 Célia Coëtte

B 27	 Frac Picardie
B 11	 Gaëlle Pelachaud
C 4	 Garçons Précieux
B 14	 Geneviève Laborderie
C 1	 groundtable
B 49	 Inés Cardó
B 16	 Irène Boisaubert
B 6	 Juan Manuel Abellán
B 31	 Kriwo
A 13	 L’accalmie
B 4	 Le Noyau
A 2	 Les Sœurs Siamoises
C 3	 Lily Okamoto
B 43	 Masala Noir
B 5	 [MEM]
A 6	 Michal-Sophia Tobiass
B 2	 MORE Projects
A 12	 Naho Matsuda
C 5	 Ness Books
B 15	 Playgrounds Press by Lillian Davies
A 14	 Pôle estampe et photographie 

École des Beaux‑Arts Nantes
B 8	 Priiiiiiinting
B 37	 Prix Juvenars & José Maria Gonzalez
B 17	 Rafaele Ide
B 30	 Salon du Salon × Archive Banana Split
B 23	 Scritch !
B 16	 Stéphanie de Rougé
A 10	 Studio Pezsgő
B 32	 sun/sun
B 45	 Tamami Iinuma / House of Architecture
B 50	 Tehran Zine
B 46	 Ugly Duckling Presse
A 4	 * Vanna
B 3	 Véronique Devoldère & Didier Clain
B 41	 Villa des Illusions
B 51	 Vroum [revue Véhicule]
B 35	 Widefield
B 30	 Zabo Chabiland
A 7	 Zita Oberwalder
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